STATE OF TEXAS 8§

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTPARK PARK & RIDE

(SpawGlass Civil Construction, Inc. - RFP 23-057)

This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into by and
between Fort Bend County, Texas (“County”), a political subdivision of the state of Texas, and
SpawGlass Civil Construction, Inc. (“Contractor”), a Texas corporation. County and Contractor
may be referred to individually as a “Party” or collectively as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for general
contracting services for the construction of the Westpark Park & Ride located in Richmond, Fort
Bend County, Texas pursuant to RFP 23-057, on December 19, 2023, (hereinafter “Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS, the parties would like to make the following changes to the Agreement and
incorporate them into the Agreement as though written therein verbatim.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:
1. Time of Performance. The parties agree that the time of performance for the Agreement

shall be extended to April 30, 2025.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

{Execution Page Follows}



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, and intending to be legally bound, County and Contractor hereto
have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date signed by the last Party hereto.

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS SPAWGLASS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
KP George, County Judge Authorized Ag nt Slgna

Mark Grauvogl

Date Authorized Agent- Printed Name

Operations Manager

ATTEST: Title

3/7/2025
Date

Laura Richard, County Clerk

APPROVED:

\QU\JM QS @/&md‘w&

Perri D’Armond, Director
Fort Bend County Public Transportation

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds in the amount of $ are available to pay the
obligation of Fort Bend County, Texas within the foregoing Agreement.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

i‘\agreements\2024 agreements\public transportation\spawglass (24-pt-100275)\24-pt-100275-a2\2nd amendment to public works contract
(fta) - spawglass (24-pt-100275-a2).docx bo




	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE



